
 Penn Township  
260 Lewis Road • West Grove, Pennsylvania 19390  

Email: office@penntownship.us  • www.penntownship.us  

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Regular Meeting – Finnen Community Room  
Wednesday, October 4, 2023 • 6:00 p.m.  

  Victor Mantegna • Wm. “Radar” O’Connell • Jay Ennis • Curtis Mason • Laura Sperratore   

Call to Order:  Salute to Flag & Pledge of Allegiance.  

Chairman Comments: The Board attended a fact finding session prior to tonight’s meeting.  

Public Comment: Public comments on agenda items only.  
 

Items of Business:   

1. Meeting Minutes from September 20, 2023/Invoices/Treasurer’s Report 
a. Agreement with Chester County Treasurer for collection of taxes on behalf of a 

municipality  
2. Supervisors  

3. Engineering  

4. Planning Commission  

5. Historical Commission  

6. Parks, Recreation, and Trails Committee  

a. Benches for Veterans Garden proposal  

b. Sports Park Phase 2 bid consideration 

7. Operations/RoadMaster 

8. 863 W. Baltimore Pike – Consider advertising for bids 

9. Budget -- Consider advertising  

10. McDonald’s Final Plan  

11. Casa Carmen Winery  

12. Dr. Denis Newbold update on roundabouts 

 
 

Chairman Comments:   

Public Comment: There is a 5 minute limit.  
Adjourn.   

Upcoming Events:  
• Saturday, October 14, 2023 @ noon – Fall Festival – Vendors, Pumpkin Contest, Trick or Treat, Revolution 

Heroes, Food Trucks and more! 

• Wednesday, October 18, 2023 @ 6 p.m. – Penn Supervisors Meeting 

• Wednesday, October 25, 2023 @ 7 p.m. – Penn Planning Commission  

• Tuesday, October 31, 2023 – 6 -8 p.m. Halloween in Penn!! Be careful out there! 

• Wednesday, November 1, 2023 – 6 p.m. – Penn Supervisors Meeting 

• Saturday, November 5, 2023 – 9-noon --- Shredding Event 

• Tuesday, November 7, 2023 – 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. – Election Day – Penn Finnen Community Room – Township 

office closed  

• Wednesday, November 15, 2023 @ 7 p.m. – Penn Planning Commission 

• Wednesday, November 22, 2023 and Thursday, November 23, 2023 – Thanksgiving Township Office Closed 

• Wednesday, December 6, 2023 @ 6 p.m. – Penn Supervisors Meeting 

• Sunday, December 10, 2023 @ 3-6 p.m. – Winter Wonderland with Santa Claus 

 



 *Events are subject to change.  Sign up for our email alerts at www.penntownship.us or like our Facebook page at Penn 

Township, Chester County, PA for the latest news.    

http://www.penntownship.us/
http://www.penntownship.us/

